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welcome

Since 1986, Smirthwaite has developed and retained its reputation as one of

the leading designers & manufacturers of special needs equipment. In that time,

we have dedicated ourselves to finding and providing effective solutions that

offer significant benefits to babies, children and young adults in their daily lives.

Working closely with children, parents, carers and therapists, we have developed

a comprehensive range of seating, standing, tables, desks, toileting, bathing,

changing, showering, moving & handling, sleeping, therapy, transportation and

sensory products.

Toileting & bathing

When a child can bathe themselves in the bath chair and
go to the toilet themselves they receive a boost to their
confidence which helps them to fit in and develop socially.

Our toileting and bath chair products, suitable for children
from 12 months and upwards, can also make life easier for
parents. By reducing frustration, bath time can become a
fun and engaging experience for everyone.

The toileting chairs are freestanding and supportive

meaning they fit well in nursery, school and home
environments. If more privacy is required our potty chair
comes with high sides. The chairs come in a range of
colours allowing for a different colour to their normal chair.

The two variations of bath chairs are both lightweight and
compact and can also fit in a wide range of baths.
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Innovation in our design

Special needs equipment is often overly complex, difficult
to use and expensive to maintain. At Smirthwaite, we
believe in well-made, easy to use products that stand

the test of time. Through close consultation with leading
therapists, parents and end users, we ensure our designs
offer numerous clinical benefits whilst maintaining a
customer-centric and innovative approach.

Warranty & servicing

All of our products come with a two year warranty as
standard. An inspection, maintenance, service and repair
facility for all Smirthwaite products is available to you, for
complete peace of mind. This can be scheduled at a time
that is convenient for you.

Call our Customer Services team today on +44 (0)1626
835552 or e-mail info@smirthwaite.co.uk to book your
service, inspection or repair.
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Easy to clean

All of our products are easy to clean. For instance, our
wooden chairs have anti-microbial properties that ensure
surfaces are kept hygienic. This helps to reduce any risk
of cross infection and is especially useful in multi-user
environments such as nurseries and schools.

All our upholstery is carefully chosen due to its clever
material make up that contains antibacterial agents that
help against the spread of MRSA, E coli and other bacteria.
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bath corner chair ™ combi

More support - Progressive toileting

Our Bath Corner Chair is designed for children who

Our Combi toileting chair is a great starter chair. Its

require a little extra help with sitting balance whilst design enables it to be used as a supportive chair

bathing. This is achieved by its angled back and hand whilst at the same time providing numerous features

rail, both of which provide additional security. to assist your child with the everyday toileting needs.
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Adjustable

Like the Bath Chair, our Bath Corner Chair provides
numerous levels of adjustment. The pommel and pelvic

Providing solutions

The Combi toileting chair’s design also incorporates
strap can be adjusted to suit each individual child’s needs. a potty for younger children. This can easily be
removed to provide a commode seat for children
who have progressed their toilet training.

Compact

Lightweight and easy to clean, the Bath Corner Chair has a

Adjustability

Good levels of adjustability are offered with the

perfectly compact design. This allows it to sit low in the bath

enabling your child to fully extend their legs in complete

comfort. Its size also enables it to fit a wide range of baths. Combi toileting chair so that a wide range of
needs can be met. Seat height and depth can
accesso ries be adjusted to suit the needs of your child.

Colour range The Combi toileting chair comes complete

White |:| with potty, plastic commode seat,

upholstered seat and velcro pelvic strap.
The Bath Corner Chair comes complete You can choose from either our fixed arm or
. . . height adjustable arm Combi toileting chair.
with velcro pelvic strap, adjustable

pommel, telescopic back rail and

telescopic handrail as standard.

Telescopic handrail

CODE HR012 accessories
Holding the handrail helps to
maintain seating balance — q

Bath Corner Chair technical data

all dimensions in mm unless otherwise stated

EEEN  "The Bath Corner Chair &

Code Gl e gives my child extra

Seat height 75 75

Seat width 340 340

Seat depth 280 330 SUppO” and helps me Splash guard Toggle handrail Higher backrest in lieu of

Back height 350 D to bathe her.” CODE SG001 - SG002 CODE HRO14 - HR017 standard

ra);usterwéisr::k?] 330 345 o _ Assists in leg abduction and Allows child to hold and maintain CODE BK172 - BK175
e Christine, Mum, Reading keeps toileting contained balance and to sit with minimal Provides extra back support for

Requires Toggle handrail support taller children
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skis SK051 SK052 SK053 SK054 Og
ski & half footrest SK041 SK042 SK043 SK044 c
ski & full footrest SK037 SK038 SK039 SK040 =
reversible footboard FB023 FB024 FB025 FB026 g
adjustable footrest FRO10 FRO11 FRO12 FRO13 |9
mobile dolly base DLO12 DLO13 DLO14 DLO15
footrest & straps’ FP002 FP003 FP004 FP005
4 glisdomes complete with screws GDO0O01 GDO0O01 GDO001 GDO001
splash guard SG001 SG002 SG002 SG002
toggle handrail HRO14 HRO15 HRO16 HRO17
tray TRO06 TRO73 TRO74 TRO05
Plastic commode seat & pot  Backaccessories
higher backrest in lieu of standard BK175 BK172 BK173 BK174
adjustable height push handle PH028 PH006 PHO007 PHO008
fixed height push handle PH029 PHO12 PHO013 PHO14
- Cushions for adjustable arm Combionty
25mm pelvic cushions (pair) CS005 CS006 CS007 CS008
|. 38mm pelvic cushions [pair) CS014 CS015 CS016 Cs017
] 50mm pelvic cushions (pair) CS023 CS024 CS025 CS026
h' l' 62mm pelvic cushions (pair) CS032 CS033 CS034 CS035
- 75mm pelvic cushions (pair) CS041 CS042 CS043 CS044
25+25mm pelvic cushions (pair) CS050 CS051 CS052 CS053
Moulded Potty Seat 38+25mm pelvic cushions (pair) €S231 CS232 £S233 CS234
50+25mm pelvic cushions (pair) CS077 CS078 CSs079 CS080
62+25mm pelvic cushions (pair) CS086 €s087 €S088 €S089
75x50mm wedge cushions (pair) CS095 CS096 CS097 CS098
75x62mm wedge cushions (pair) CS104 CS105 CS106 Cs107
75x75mm wedge cushions (pair) CS113 CS114 CS115 CS116
75x100mm wedge cushions (pair) CS122 CS123 CS124 CS125
*suitable for adjustable arm chairs only
1 Available on Mobile dolly base, Reversible footboard and Skis with full footrest

Adjustable seat height & depth Combi comes complete with potty, plastic commode seat, upholstered seat and velcro pelvic strap.

Available with fixed arm or height adjustable arm chair.

Combi technical data

all dimensions in mm unless otherwise stated

Code 75511 /75562 7552' /75572 7553' /75582 75541 /75592
Seat height® 215-290 275-375 300-400 340-450
Seat width 290 325 365 435
Seat depth 205-290 245-355 310-385 350-440
Back height 325 370 400 500
Max user weight (kg) 35 45 55 65
Product weight (kg) " 13 14 15

" Adjustable arm / 2 Fixed arm
3 Seat height is to the top of upholstered seat (deduct 25mm for the height of the potty and deduct 40mm for the height of the commode seat)

& Colour Ranges Colour Ranges .
See page 15 for colour options See page 15 for colour options
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freestanding and highly

pOtty Cha i r supportive design.

The handrail helps to

maintain sitting balance

Fully supportive

Our Potty Chair has been designed specifically for young
children who require assistance with sitting balance and
need more reassurance when toileting. Its freestanding
and highly supportive design means that it fits well in
nursery, school and home environments. The sides of
the Potty Chair provide your child with the privacy they
sometimes need whilst toileting. Holding the handrail
helps to maintain seating balance.

Potty aperture

Many potties have a round aperture which can make toileting
extremely difficult for children with slightly narrow hips.

Our Potty Chair's apperture has been designed to ensure
improved comfort and toileting performance.

daccessories

gy

r { (
Footboard Splash guard
CODE FB012 - FBO14 CODE SG001 - SG002
Foot support that prevents chair Assists in keeping legs apart and
movement. Factory fit at time of toileting contained
order Requires Toggle handrail

Potty Chair technical data

all dimensions in mm unless otherwise stated

Code 7525/7528' 7526/7529" 7527

Seat height 150-330 220-430 270-450 The Potty Chai lete with bott

Seat width 310 380 475 € POty Lhair comes comprete with potty,
handrail and pelvic strap.

Seat depth 330 380 430

User weight (kg) 35 45 55

Product weight (kg) 10 1 13

" Folding version [not available in size 3)

& Colour Ranges
See page 15 for colour options
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a range of optional
accessories have been
designed around the
user and carer to offer
additional safety, security
and maximum comfort

¥

seahorse
plus
accessories

seahorse pl

Designed & Developed by
NRS Healthcare

The Seahorse Plus inspires confidence and makes
toileting and bathing a more manageable experience
for both the carer and user.
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Suitable for ambulant and non-ambulant users who

Seahorse Plus Liners

require postural support, as well as users with mild to

o . Easy to fit, these soft PU foam liners have been
severe cognitive impairment or reduced motor

function. designed for comfort and hygiene. The liners can

be supplied in different thicknesses, allowing the

Fully adjustable for user security and comfort the chair to accommodate the user as they grow.

Seahorse Plus can quickly and easily be positioned for
use over a toilet or bath, as well as in the shower. It
can also be used with a suitable hoist. Please contact
the Customer Service team for advice on compatible
hoists.

Available in three sizes: small, medium and large with
a range of comfortable PU liners to accommodate
children as they grow, from 5 years to adult.

Arange of optional accessories are available,
including; liners, harnesses and anterior supports.

Please note the Seahorse Plus is only available in blue.

Product features

tilt-in-space

Chest Harness:

Optional Poziform™ Chest Harness for
users requiring more secure positioning
when using the Seahorse Plus Toileting
and Shower Chair.

Small: SH020

Tilt-in-Space: The innovative gas-assisted tilting mechanism enables 40° of rotation. To recline the seat simply press Medium: SH021

the red handle buttons then guide the user from a sitting position to fully reclined for safe, comfortable showering. Large: SH022

Extra Large: SH023

Small Thick Liner: SH013
Small Thin Liner: SH017
Medium Thick Liner: SH014
Medium Thin Liner: SH018
Large Extra Thick Liner: SH016
Large Thick Liner: SHO15

Large Thin Liner: SH019

Butterfly Harness:

Particularly suitable for women the
optional Poziform™ Butterfly Harness
offers more secure positioning when
using the Seahorse Plus Toileting and
Shower Chair.

Small: SH024
Medium: SH025
Large: SH026
Extra Large: SH027
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Seahorse Plus Flip-up Anterior Support
(Replaces Armrests):

The Anterior Support helps with positioning
and aids the user during the toileting process.

Small: SH044

Medium / Large: SH045

The Seahorse Plus has been created to
support boys and girls as they grow. The chest
harness is designed for boys and the butterfly
harness for girls, for maximum comfort as
they develop.

Small (SH001) Medium (SH002)
Large (SH003)

Seahorse Plus Toileting & Shower Chair
Height and depth adjustable headrest
Height adjustable flip-up footrests
Lap-strap

Removable pommel

Removable armrests

seahorse plus

dimensions

Features

Seat depth

Rear width of seat

Front width of seat

Height of back

Min - max headrest height
Min - max height of seat
Min - max height of footrests
Total width

Total depth (upright)

Max turning circle (titled)
Min - max height over toilet
Min width over toilet
Armrest to seat

Seat angle

Max user weight

Weight (including liners)

Medium Seahorse Plus SH002

Features

Seat depth

Rear width of seat

Front width of seat

Height of back

Min - max headrest height
Min - max height of seat
Min - max height of footrests
Total width

Total depth (upright)

Max turning circle [titled)
Min - max height over toilet
Min width over toilet
Armrest to seat

Seat angle

Max user weight

Weight (including liners)

Ref

SD
SWR
SWF

BH

HH

SH

FH

ow

oD

TC

TH

™W

AH

SA

Ref

SD
SWR
SWF

BH

HH

SH

FH

ow

)

TC

H

™w

AH

SA

Thick Liner
SHO13
327mm
258mm
294mm
391mm

456mm - 631Tmm
540mm - 648mm
275mm - 375mm
532mm
807mm
1209mm
461Tmm - 569mm
426mm
179mm
0-40°
64kg
21kg

Thick Liner
SHO014
425mm
303mm
353mm
490mm

562mm - 737mm
521Tmm - 625mm
325mm - 425mm
586mm
860mm
1413mm
442mm - 55Tmm
478mm
214mm
0-40°
102kg
26.1kg

Thin Liner
SH017
355mm
294mm
334mm
39Tmm

456mm - 63Tmm
540mm - 648mm
275mm - 375mm
532mm
807mm
1209mm
46Tmm - 596mm
426mm
179mm
0-40°
64kg
20.2kg

Thin Liner
SHO018
457mm
339mm
393mm
490mm

562mm - 737mm
521mm - 625mm
325mm - 425mm
586mm
860mm
1413mm
442mm - 55Tmm
478mm
214mm
0-40 °
102kg
24.7kg

No Liner

374mm
332mm
365mm
414mm
475mm - 650mm
521mm - 629mm
255mm - 355mm
532mm
807mm
1209mm
46Tmm - 569mm
426mm
199mm
0-40°
64kg
18.7kg

No Liner

470mm
378mm
423mm
514mm
584mm - 759mm
50Tmm - 609mm
305mm - 405mm
586mm
860mm
1414mm
442mm - 55Tmm
478mm
234mm
0-40°
102kg
29kg
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seahorse plus

dimensions

Medium Seahorse Plus SH003

Features Ref Extra Thick Liner
SHO014

Seat depth SD 455mm

Rear width of seat SWR 375mm

Front width of seat SWF 420mm

Height of back BH 549mm

Min - max headrest height HH 620mm - 795mm
Min - max height of seat SH 52Tmm - 629mm
Min - max height of footrests FH 325mm - 450mm
Total width ow 692mm

Total depth (upright) 0D 877mm

Max turning circle (titled) TC 1488mm

Min - max height over toilet TH 442mm - 550mm
Min width over toilet T™W 592mm
Armrest to seat AH 214mm

Seat angle SA 0-40°

Max user weight 152kg

Weight (including liners) 29kg

Accessories

Small Medium Large

Thick liners SH013 SHO14 SHO14
Thin liners SH017 SH018 SH018
Chest harness SHO020 SH021 SHO021
Chest harness (no buckle) SH028 SH029 SH029
Butterfly harness SHO024 SHO025 SH025
Anterior supports SHO44 SHO045 SH045

Thick Liner
SHO14
455mm
41Tmm
460mm
549mm

620mm - 795mm
52Tmm - 629mm
325mm - 450mm
692mm
877mm
1488mm
442mm - 550mm
592mm
214mm
0-40°
152kg
28.3kg

Extra Large

SHO16

SH023

SH027

Thin Liner
SH018
455mm
4&Tmm
500mm
549mm

620mm - 795mm
521mm - 629mm
325mm - 450mm
692mm
877mm
1488mm
442mm - 550mm
592mm
214mm
0-40°
152kg
27.7kg

No Liner

488mm
4&Tmm
530mm
572mm
641Tmm - 816mm
501Tmm - 609mm
305mm - 430mm
692mm
877mm
1488mm
442mm - 550mm
592mm
234mm
0-40 °
152kg
24.8kg

colours

bright and colourful

Just Colour range - vinyl

ocean blue rouge gingersnap marigold eden

cobalt candy pink cool blue cherry lilac
blossom

sea green citrus green greyfriar jasmine
white

Just Colour range can be used on most products

Colours are a guide only and may vary due to limitations of the print process.
Material samples are available upon request. Colour range may change without
prior notice, we try to colour match where possible.
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a helping hand around the World

always here to help

UK Contact Details:

+44 (0)1626 835552

email

info@smirthwaite.co.uk

website

www.smirthwaite.co.uk

Smirthwaite Ltd

16 Wentworth Road, Heathfield,
Newton Abbot, Devon TQ12 6TL

Smirthwaite reserves the right to modify product specifications at anytime without prior notification.
All measurements are approximations and can vary depending on the wood and materials used.
All details shown are correct at time of print. Smirthwaite® is a registered trade mark of Smirthwaite Limited.

smirthwaite

a prismhealthcare company
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